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Communiqué n° 9

Men's Elite 200 Sprint Final Classification

Final Classification / Classement Final

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Bib Rider TeamRank UCI Code

1 22 LIVANOS KONSTANTINOS POCH TALOS 10081023272

2 16 KALOGEROPOULOS IOANNIS PO PATRON 10009073524

3 26 CHAROVAS MILTIADIS POR RODILIOS 10113858773

4 39 NTEROS KONSTANTINOS PS KRONOS 10137432210

5 40 SPILIOTOPOULOS GERASIMOS PS KRONOS 10005305577

6 23 PANAGARIS PANAGIOTIS POCH TALOS 10107396461

7 6 NTELAS IOANNIS GS DYMIS 10084556395

8 7 VLACHOS SRYRIDON GS DYMIS 10012448518

9 35 BALAFAS IRAKLIS PS KRONOS 10105690473

10 31 SAVVAKIS STAMATIOS POR RODILIOS 10094449183

11 10 KOURIS NIKIFOROS PESA ASTERAS 10005305274

12 24 XENAKIS IOANNIS POCH TALOS 10127221039

13 25 MARAVELAKIS IOANNIS POI KASTRO 10005495335

14 19 VAROTSOS ALEXIOS PO PATRON 10083843447

15 3 DALLAS PANAGIOTIS AS ALFA 10089376285
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Communiqué n° 2 

Men's Elite Time Trial 200m Sprint Qualification 
 

Results / Résultats 

Race distance 200m flying start 

National record: VOLIKAKIS Christos, 09''803/6-12-2013,Mexico 

Athens, 2-4 August 2024 

Bib Rank Name UCI Code Team Time Speed 100m 

22 10.043 

10.043(2) 

 LIVANOS 

KONSTANTINOS 

POCH TALOS 1 10081023272 71.691 km/h 

 

26 10.344 

10.344(3) 

 CHAROVAS MILTIADIS POR RODILIOS 2 10113858773 69.605 km/h 

 

16 10.393 
10.393(4) 

 KALOGEROPOULOS 
IOANNIS 

PO PATRON 3 10009073524 69.277 km/h 

 

39 10.799 

10.799(5) 

 NTEROS 

KONSTANTINOS 

PS KRONOS 4 10137432210 66.672 km/h 

 

40 11.158 
11.158(6) 

 SPILIOTOPOULOS 
GERASIMOS 

PS KRONOS 5 10005305577 64.527 km/h 

 

23 11.189 
11.189(7) 

 PANAGARIS 
PANAGIOTIS 

POCH TALOS 6 10107396461 64.348 km/h 

 

6 11.563 
11.563(8) 

 NTELAS IOANNIS GS DYMIS 7 10084556395 62.267 km/h 

 

7 11.590 
11.590(9) 

 VLACHOS SRYRIDON GS DYMIS 8 10012448518 62.122 km/h 

 

35 11.615 
11.615(10) 

 BALAFAS IRAKLIS PS KRONOS 9 10105690473 61.988 km/h 

 

31 11.665 

11.665(11) 

 SAVVAKIS STAMATIOS POR RODILIOS 10 10094449183 61.723 km/h 

 

10 12.316 
12.316(12) 

 KOURIS NIKIFOROS PESA ASTERAS 11 10005305274 58.460 km/h 

 

24 12.339 

12.339(13) 

 XENAKIS IOANNIS POCH TALOS 12 10127221039 58.351 km/h 

 

25 13.108 
13.108(14) 

 MARAVELAKIS IOANNIS POI KASTRO 13 10005495335 54.928 km/h 

 

19 13.504 
13.504  

 VAROTSOS ALEXIOS PO PATRON 14 10083843447 53.317 km/h 

 

3 14.332 
14.332(15) 

 DALLAS PANAGIOTIS AS ALFA 15 10089376285 50.237 km/h 

 

Qualification rule:Top 8 riders qualify for 1/4 finals. 

 Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel 

 

1/1 Page TCM v2 
 

www.veloresults.com 02-08-2024 15:45 Report printed: 



Communiqué n° 50

Men's Elite Keirin Final Classification

Final Classification / Classement Final

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Bib Rider TeamRank UCI Code

1 22 LIVANOS KONSTANTINOS POCH TALOS 10081023272

2 26 CHAROVAS MILTIADIS POR RODILIOS 10113858773

3 39 NTEROS KONSTANTINOS PS KRONOS 10137432210

4 16 KALOGEROPOULOS IOANNIS PO PATRON 10009073524

5 23 PANAGARIS PANAGIOTIS POCH TALOS 10107396461

6 4 KLOKAS STEFANOS AS ALFA 10009731710

7 40 SPILIOTOPOULOS GERASIMOS PS KRONOS 10005305577

8 31 SAVVAKIS STAMATIOS POR RODILIOS 10094449183

9 7 VLACHOS SRYRIDON GS DYMIS 10012448518

10 3 DALLAS PANAGIOTIS AS ALFA 10089376285
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Communiqué n° 34

Men's Elite Individual Pursuit

Results and Final Classification / Résultats et classement final
National record: TAMOURIDIS Ioannis, 4΄28΄΄560/19-2-2001, Manchester

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Medal Rank 2000m1000m SpeedTimeUCI CodeTeam 3000m

DRAKOS NIKOLAOS MICHAIL 1:11.862 4:30.620
1:06.883

Gold 21 2:17.322
1:05.460

3:23.737
1:06.415

10094440796 53.211

BERDEMPES  KONSTANTINOS 1:12.151 4:40.371
1:10.426

Silver 362 2:20.418
1:08.267

3:29.945
1:09.527

10131835613 51.361

KATSIMPOURAS DIMITRIOS 1:13.266 4:45.907
1:11.339

Bronze 83 2:23.376
1:10.110

3:34.568
1:11.192

10083590035 50.366

KOUTOUNIS ARISTEIDIS 1:15.903 4:47.094
1:11.206

294 2:26.503
1:10.600

3:35.888
1:09.385

10107271068 50.158

VAROTSOS IOANNIS205 10084438480

KARNEZOS ANDREAS276 10137555781

VOUKELATOS NIKOLAOS417 10010583589

KATOPIS ANDREAS178 10125481810

TSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS159 10007505255

VAROTSOS ALEXIOS1910 10083843447

BOUTOPOULOS GEORGIOS DNS43T11 10066395470

SOULIOS ZISIS DNS34T11 10009233471
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Communiqué n° 32

Men's Elite Individual Pursuit
Qualifying / Qualifications

Results / Résultats

National record: TAMOURIDIS Ioannis, 4΄28΄΄560/19-2-2001, Manchester

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

BibRank Name UCI Code Team Time Speed1000m 2000m 3000m

2 4:33.635
1:08.059(4)

1:12.444(3)DRAKOS NIKOLAOS
MICHAIL

AO THISEAS1 10094440796 52.625 km/h2:18.493
1:06.049(1)

3:25.576
1:07.083(1)

36 4:40.531
1:08.926(5)

1:12.453(4)BERDEMPES
KONSTANTINOS

PS KRONOS2 10131835613 51.331 km/h2:21.836
1:09.383(2)

3:31.605
1:09.769(2)

8 4:46.570
37.205(2)

1:11.447(1)KATSIMPOURAS
DIMITRIOS

PANATHINAIKOS3 10083590035 50.250 km/h2:21.402
1:09.955(3)

4:09.365
1:47.963(9)

29 4:46.612
1:10.964(6)

1:11.575(2)KOUTOUNIS
ARISTEIDIS

POR RODILIOS4 10107271068 50.242 km/h2:22.786
1:11.211(4)

3:35.648
1:12.862(5)

20 4:50.773
1:12.187(7)

1:14.747(7)VAROTSOS IOANNIS PO PATRON5 10084438480 49.523 km/h2:26.665
1:11.918(7)

3:38.586
1:11.921(4)

27 4:51.903
1:13.162(8)

1:13.988(6)KARNEZOS ANDREAS POR RODILIOS6 10137555781 49.331 km/h2:25.212
1:11.224(5)

3:38.741
1:13.529(6)

41 4:55.831
18.516(1)

1:18.311(10)VOUKELATOS
NIKOLAOS

PS KRONOS7 10010583589 48.676 km/h2:29.885
1:11.574(6)

4:37.315
2:07.430(10)

17 4:57.401
1:15.932(9)

1:13.114(5)KATOPIS ANDREAS PO PATRON8 10125481810 48.419 km/h2:26.068
1:12.954(8)

3:41.469
1:15.401(7)

15 5:01.645
57.583(3)

1:18.148(9)TSOPOUROGLOU
VASILEIOS

PGS LARISSAS9 10007505255 47.738 km/h2:52.807
1:34.659(10)

4:04.062
1:11.255(3)

19 5:39.233
1:29.125(10)

1:17.598(8)VAROTSOS ALEXIOS PO PATRON10 10083843447 42.449 km/h2:39.584
1:21.986(9)

4:10.108
1:30.524(8)

43 DNSBOUTOPOULOS
GEORGIOS

VC MEILENT11 10066395470

34 DNSSOULIOS ZISIS PS AIOLOS ATH.T11 10009233471

Notes:
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Communiqué n° 73

Men's Elite 1km Time Trial

Results / Résultats

National record: VOLIKAKIS Christos, 1'00΄΄814/ 7-12-2013, Mexico

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

BibRank Name UCI Code Team Time Speed250m 500m 750m

26 1:02.124
15.465(1)

18.983(1)CHAROVAS MILTIADIS POR RODILIOS1 10113858773 57.948 km/h32.528
13.545(1)

46.659
14.131(1)

39 1:05.307
15.648(2)

20.370(3)NTEROS
KONSTANTINOS

PS KRONOS2 10137432210 55.124 km/h34.854
14.484(2)

49.659
14.805(2)

35 1:07.447
16.595(3)

20.444(4)BALAFAS IRAKLIS PS KRONOS3 10105690473 53.375 km/h35.278
14.834(3)

50.852
15.574(3)

23 1:07.732
16.887(6)

20.017(2)PANAGARIS
PANAGIOTIS

POCH TALOS4 10107396461 53.150 km/h35.065
15.048(4)

50.845
15.780(5)

17 1:08.864
16.665(4)

21.440(8)KATOPIS ANDREAS PO PATRON5 10125481810 52.276 km/h36.526
15.086(5)

52.199
15.673(4)

40 1:10.283
17.385(9)

20.804(5)SPILIOTOPOULOS
GERASIMOS

PS KRONOS6 10005305577 51.221 km/h36.395
15.591(7)

52.898
16.503(8)

18 1:10.362
16.840(5)

21.323(7)POLYDEROPOULOS
ALEXANDROS

PO PATRON7 10132461059 51.163 km/h37.373
16.050(8)

53.522
16.149(6)

6 1:11.370
17.309(8)

22.192(11)NTELAS IOANNIS GS DYMIS8 10084556395 50.441 km/h37.732
15.540(6)

54.061
16.329(7)

22 1:13.221
18.384(11)

20.969(6)LIVANOS
KONSTANTINOS

POCH TALOS9 10081023272 49.166 km/h37.272
16.303(11)

54.837
17.565(13)

11 1:13.258
17.261(7)

22.973(13)DOUZAS DIONYSIOS PGS LARISSAS10 10096811842 49.141 km/h39.268
16.295(10)

55.997
16.729(9)

7 1:13.706
18.019(10)

22.189(10)VLACHOS SRYRIDON GS DYMIS11 10012448518 48.842 km/h38.554
16.365(12)

55.687
17.133(10)

21 1:14.431
18.462(12)

21.842(9)GOULERMAKIS
EMMANOUIL

POCH TALOS12 10125639636 48.366 km/h38.598
16.756(13)

55.969
17.371(12)

19 1:14.720
18.587(13)

22.590(12)VAROTSOS ALEXIOS PO PATRON13 10083843447 48.179 km/h38.863
16.273(9)

56.133
17.270(11)

3 1:20.259
20.387(14)

23.587(14)DALLAS PANAGIOTIS AS ALFA14 10089376285 44.854 km/h40.934
17.347(14)

59.872
18.938(14)

9 1:26.782
22.252(15)

24.822(15)NINIS ANDREAS PANATHINAIKOS15 10015239387 41.483 km/h43.875
19.053(15)

1:04.530
20.655(15)

33 DNSFARANTAKIS IOSIF PS AIOLOS ATH.16 10144159966

Notes:
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Communiqué n° 22

Men Elite Omnium
Results / Résultats

Athens, 2 August 2024

Rank No. Name Team sc te el
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 34 SOULIOS Zisis 40 (1) 38 (2) 40 (1) 118PS AIOLOS ATH. 203 3 5 3 5 5 5 85 172

2 2 DRAKOS Nikolaos michail 36 (3) 40 (1) 32 (5) 108AO THISEAS 202 5 2 5 3 3 3 113 154

3 14 MANTHOS Nikolaos 34 (4) 36 (3) 36 (3) 106PGS LARISSAS 05 5 1 2 2 2 5 123

4 43 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios 38 (2) 32 (5) 38 (2) 108VC MEILEN 01 1 1 3 1 1 61 117

5 1 ARVANITOU Nikiforos 32 (5) 28 (7) 28 (7) 88AO THISEAS 0103 1 2 1 104

6 4 KLOKAS Stefanos 30 (6) 30 (6) 30 (6) 90AS ALFA 06 22 98

7 8 KATSIMPOURAS Dimitrios 24 (9) 34 (4) 26 (8) 84PANATHINAIKOS AO 022 4 88

8 11 DOUZAS Dionysios 20 (11) 22 (10) 20 (11) 62PGS LARISSAS 204 3 86

9 41 VOUKELATOS Nikolaos 22 (10) 20 (11) 34 (4) 76PS KRONOS 02 10 78

10 32 SAVVAKIS Michail 26 (8) 18 (12) 22 (10) 66POR RODILIOS 0 12 66

11 17 KATOPIS Andreas 16 (13) -40 18 (12) -6PO PATRON 0 7 -6

12 20 VAROTSOS Ioannis 18 (12) -40 16 (13) -6PO PATRON -201 9 -25

29 KOUTOUNIS Aristeidis 28 (7) 24 (9) 24 (9)POR RODILIOS 0 0 DNF

25 MARAVELAKIS Ioannis 0 (99) DNF DNFPOI KASTRO 0 0 DNF
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Communiqué n° 38

Men's Elite Elimination
Results / Résultats

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeam UCI Code
10009233471PS AIOLOS ATH.SOULIOS ZISIS341

10094440796AO THISEASDRAKOS NIKOLAOS MICHAIL22

10066395470VC MEILENBOUTOPOULOS GEORGIOS433

10009731710AS ALFAKLOKAS STEFANOS44

10007293673POR RODILIOSPAPASTAMATAKIS KYRIAKOS305

10007505255PGS LARISSASTSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS156

10010583589PS KRONOSVOUKELATOS NIKOLAOS417

10125573756POR RODILIOSKOUROS  KONSTANTINOS288

10084438480PO PATRONVAROTSOS IOANNIS209

10105690473PS KRONOSBALAFAS IRAKLIS3510

10001290585PGS LARISSASGKALIOURIS DIMITRIOS1211

10125481810PO PATRONKATOPIS ANDREAS1712

10015397520GS DYMISKARLOS GEORGIOS513

10083590035PANATHINAIKOS AOKATSIMPOURAS DIMITRIOS814
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Communiqué n° 52

Men's Elite Scratch Race
Results / Résultats

Race distance 15km 60 laps

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeam UCI Code

Elapsed time: 19:37.958 Average speed: 45.842 km/h

10066395470VC MEILENBOUTOPOULOS GEORGIOS431

10009233471PS AIOLOS ATH.SOULIOS ZISIS342

10094440796AO THISEASDRAKOS NIKOLAOS MICHAIL23

10084438480PO PATRON -1VAROTSOS IOANNIS204

10137272158PGS LARISSAS -1MANTHOS NIKOLAOS145

10107271068POR RODILIOS -1KOUTOUNIS ARISTEIDIS296

10083590035PANATHINAIKOS AO -1KATSIMPOURAS DIMITRIOS87

10105690473PS KRONOS -1BALAFAS IRAKLIS358

10009731710AS ALFA -1KLOKAS STEFANOS49

10125481810PO PATRON -1KATOPIS ANDREAS1710

10007505255PGS LARISSAS -1TSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS1511

10094449082POR RODILIOS -2SAVVAKIS MICHAIL32 DNF

10131835613PS KRONOS -2BERDEMPES  KONSTANTINOS36 DNF
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Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Results / Résultats

Race distance 30km 120laps with 12 sprints

Results / Résultats

Men's Elite Points Race

Communiqué n° 43

101
Bib Name UCI Code

Finish
Order

Points
Lap

Points2 93 4 5 6 7 8
Rank

Sprints
Team

1211

1 34 SOULIOS ZISIS GRE 10009233471 5 105 5 5 5 2 2 3 1 420

2 11 DOUZAS DIONYSIOS GRE 10096811842 53 6 2820

3 2 DRAKOS NIKOLAOS MIC GRE 10094440796 3 3 21 3 5 5 4 220

4 43 BOUTOPOULOS GEORGI GRE 10066395470 1 62 2 1 5 3 2 200

5 8 KATSIMPOURAS DIMITRI GRE 10083590035 5 5 3 2 5 150

6 4 KLOKAS STEFANOS GRE 10009731710 3 2 23 2 1 8 130

7 14 MANTHOS NIKOLAOS GRE 10137272158 43 3 1 1 3 120

8 29 KOUTOUNIS ARISTEIDIS GRE 10107271068 2 12 7 50

36 BERDEMPES  KONSTANT GRE 10131835613 1 1 0 00

19 VAROTSOS ALEXIOS GRE 10083843447 0 0-20

37 KAROUSOS  ALEXANDRO GRE 10089919586 1 2 1 0 0-40

27 KARNEZOS ANDREAS GRE 10137555781 0 0-40
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RANK BIB NAME LAPSPOINTS FINAL
RangDossard NOM Prenom ToursPts Final

 Communique #54
Rιsultats / Results

Men's Elite Madison
Race distance 30km 120 laps with 12 sprints

Pays
NAT

1. 111 294 0AO THISEAS
1 ARVANITOU NIKIFOROS GRE 14103
2 DRAKOS NIKOLAOS MICHAI GRE 13671

2. 116 -112 0POR RODILIOS
30 PAPASTAMATAKIS KYRIAKOS GRE 11052
32 SAVVAKIS MICHAIL GRE 15644

3. 117 -2-4 0PS KRONOS
36 BERDEMPES KONSTANTINOS GRE 15751
37 KAROUSOS ALEXANDROS GRE 16151

4. 115 -3-39 0PGS LARISSAS
11 DOUZAS DIONYSIOS GRE 18523
14 MANTHOS NIKOLAOS GRE 16455

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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Communiqué n° 45BIS 

Men's Elite Team Pursuit 

Final Classification 
Results / Résultats 

National record: POLYDOROPOULOS – TAMOURIDIS – TZORTZAKIS P.– BOUGLAS G., 4΄13΄΄191/ 23-3-2011, Apeldoorn 

 

Athens, 2-4 August 2024 

Rank Team UCI Code Time Speed 1000m 2000m 3000m 

4:30.175 
1:05.975(1) 

1:11.071(2) PS KRONOS 

35 

1 

BALAFAS IRAKLIS 

53.299 kmh 2:17.050 
1:05.979(1) 

3:24.200 
1:07.150(1) 

38 

37 

36 

NTANOVASILIS  KONSTANTINOS 

KAROUSOS  ALEXANDROS 

BERDEMPES  KONSTANTINOS 

10105690473 

10131835613 

10089919586 

10015860389 

4:32.975 
1:06.572(2) 

1:10.114(1) POR RODILIOS 

27 

2 

KARNEZOS ANDREAS 

52.752 kmh 2:17.673 
1:07.559(2) 

3:26.403 
1:08.730(2) 

32 

30 

29 

SAVVAKIS MICHAIL 

PAPASTAMATAKIS KYRIAKOS 

KOUTOUNIS ARISTEIDIS 

10137555781 

10107271068 

10007293673 

10094449082 

4:54.115 

1:11.559(3) 

1:17.052(3) PGS LARISSAS 

11 

3 

DOUZAS DIONYSIOS 

48.960 kmh 2:29.780 
1:12.728(3) 

3:42.556 
1:12.776(3) 

15 

13 

12 

TSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS 

KOKKALIS DIMOSTHENIS 

GKALIOURIS DIMITRIOS 

10096811842 

10001290585 

10063536091 

10007505255 
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Communiqué n° 26a

Men's EliteTeam Sprint

Results and Final Classification / Résultats et classement final
National record: KALOGEROPOULOS I.-BRETAS S.- ANGELIDIS ST., 43'΄827/5-12-2013, Mexico

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Medal Rank 2 Lap1 Lap SpeedTimeUCI CodeName

SAVVAKIS MICHAIL 10094449082

POR RODILIOS 12.700 48.446
13.583

Gold 1 34.863
22.163

55.732 kmh

10113858773CHAROVAS MILTIADIS

10094449183SAVVAKIS STAMATIOS

26

31

32

PANAGARIS PANAGIOTIS 10107396461

POCH TALOS 20.855 49.248
13.472

Silver 2 35.776
14.921

54.825 kmh

10127221039XENAKIS IOANNIS

10081023272LIVANOS KONSTANTINOS

10125639636GOULERMAKIS EMMANOUIL

24

22

23

21

SPILIOTOPOULOS GERASIMOS 10005305577

PS KRONOS 20.561 49.448
07.153

Bronze 3 42.295
21.734

54.603 kmh

10105690473BALAFAS IRAKLIS

10137432210NTEROS KONSTANTINOS

10010583589VOUKELATOS NIKOLAOS

35

39

40

41

TSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS 10007505255

PGS LARISSAS 21.037 52.834
16.328

4 36.506
15.469

51.103 kmh

10096811842DOUZAS DIONYSIOS

10001290585GKALIOURIS DIMITRIOS

11

12

15

VLACHOS SRYRIDON 10012448518

GS DYMIS5

10015397520KARLOS GEORGIOS

10084556395NTELAS IOANNIS

5

6

7

VAROTSOS IOANNIS 10084438480

PO PATRON DNS6

10009073524KALOGEROPOULOS IOANNIS

10125481810KATOPIS ANDREAS

16

17

20
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Communiqué n° 24

Men's EliteTeam Sprint

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats

National record: KALOGEROPOULOS I.-BRETAS S.- ANGELIDIS ST., 43'΄827/5-12-2013, Mexico

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Rank Team UCI Code Time Speed1 Lap 2 Lap

48.659
13.624(2)

20.234(1)POR RODILIOS

26

1

CHAROVAS MILTIADIS

55.488 kmh35.035
14.801(3)

32

31

SAVVAKIS MICHAIL

SAVVAKIS STAMATIOS

10113858773

10094449183

10094449082

48.913
13.339(1)

20.811(3)POCH TALOS

21

2

GOULERMAKIS EMMANOUIL

55.200 kmh35.574
14.763(2)

23

22

PANAGARIS PANAGIOTIS

LIVANOS KONSTANTINOS

10125639636

10081023272

10107396461

49.555
14.521(3)

20.503(2)PS KRONOS

41

3

VOUKELATOS NIKOLAOS

54.485 kmh35.034
14.531(1)

40

39

SPILIOTOPOULOS GERASIMOS

NTEROS KONSTANTINOS

10010583589

10137432210

10005305577

53.543
16.258(5)

21.672(4)PGS LARISSAS

11

4

DOUZAS DIONYSIOS

50.427 kmh37.285
15.613(4)

15

12

TSOPOUROGLOU VASILEIOS

GKALIOURIS DIMITRIOS

10096811842

10001290585

10007505255

54.953
15.869(4)

23.248(5)GS DYMIS

5

5

KARLOS GEORGIOS

49.133 kmh39.084
15.836(5)

7

6

VLACHOS SRYRIDON

NTELAS IOANNIS

10015397520

10084556395

10012448518

DNSPO PATRON

16

6

KALOGEROPOULOS IOANNIS

20

17

VAROTSOS IOANNIS

KATOPIS ANDREAS

10009073524

10125481810

10084438480

Communiqué approved by the President of the Commissaires Panel

The fastest two  teams race for the gold and silver medals, and the other two teams race for the bronze medal.
The composition of the teams may be subject to change up to 30 minutes before the start of the race
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Communiqué n° 11BIS

Women's Elite 200m Final Classification

Final Classification / Classement Final

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Bib Rider TeamRank UCI Code

1 61 TOURLI DESPOINA PO PATRON 10132461160

2 59 KOKKALI VASILIKI PGS LARISSAS 10125819892

3 62 ZACHARIOUDAKI CHRYSOULA POCH TALOS 10091569293

4 51 DOXAKI ELENI AO KYDON 1041042428

5 52 FRAGKIOUDAKI VASILIKI AO KYDON 10115347835

6 54 NTAOUNTAKI EIRINI AO KYDON 10138628542

Communiqué approved by the President of the Commissaires Panel
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Communiqué n° 40

Women's Elite 500m Time Trial

Results / Résultats

National record: KOUTSONIKOLI Angeliki, 35΄΄773/ 23-10-2010, Saint Petersburg

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

BibRank Name UCI Code Team Time Speed250m

61 37.460
16.015(1)

21.445(1)TOURLI DESPOINA PO PATRON1 10132461160 48.051 km/h

52 39.564
17.203(3)

22.361(2)FRAGKIOUDAKI
VASILIKI

AO KYDON2 10115347835 45.495 km/h

55 39.772
16.856(2)

22.916(3)FASOI VARVARA PANATHINAIKOS3 10007934681 45.257 km/h

54 40.883
17.803(5)

23.080(4)NTAOUNTAKI EIRINI AO KYDON4 10138628542 44.028 km/h

51 41.049
17.673(4)

23.376(6)DOXAKI ELENI AO KYDON5 1041042428 43.850 km/h

58 41.152
17.890(6)

23.262(5)TZOULAKI ATHINA PAS RETHYMNIS6 10101457334 43.740 km/h

62 42.322
18.828(8)

23.494(7)ZACHARIOUDAKI
CHRYSOULA

POCH TALOS7 10091569293 42.531 km/h

60 43.338
17.921(7)

25.417(9)PANAGIOTAKOPOULO
U AIKATERINI

PO PATRON8 10138268834 41.533 km/h

59 44.529
19.250(9)

25.279(8)KOKKALI VASILIKI PGS LARISSAS9 10125819892 40.423 km/h

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel
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Communiqué n° 30 

Women's Elite Individual Pursuit 

Results and Final Classification / Résultats et classement final 

National record: CHANTZI Elissavet, 3'42'445/ 11-12-2009, Cali, Colombia 

 

Athens, 2-4 August 2024 

Medal Rank 2000m 1000m Speed Time UCI Code Name 

MILAKI ARGYRO 1:16.856 3:47.786 
1:16.641 

Gold 1 2:31.145 
1:14.289 

10008928226 47.413 56 

FASOI VARVARA 1:17.363 3:48.603 

1:15.359 

Silver 2 2:33.244 

1:15.881 

10007934681 47.243 55 

KOKKALI VASILIKI   
 

Bronze 3  
 

10125819892  59 

KAROUSOU  EIRINI MARIA  OVL  4  10088976868  65 

BAKATHANASI DIMITRA    5  10113149167  64 

PANAGIOTAKOPOULOU 

AIKATERINI 

   6  10138268834  60 

TZOULAKI ATHINA    7  10101457334  58 

TOURLI DESPOINA  DNF  8  10132461160  61 
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Communiqué n° 28Women's Elite Individual Pursuit
Qualifying / Qualifications

Results / Résultats

National record: CHANTZI Elissavet, 3'42'445/ 11-12-2009, Cali, Colombia

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

BibRank Name UCI Code Team Time Speed1000m 2000m

56 3:44.030MILAKI ARGYRO PAS RETHYMNIS A1 10008928226 48.207 km/h

55 3:50.934FASOI VARVARA PANATHINAIKOS 2 10007934681 46.766 km/h

59 3:54.754KOKKALI VASILIKI PGS LARISSAS3 10125819892 46.005 km/h

65 4:09.902KAROUSOU  EIRINI
MARIA

PS KRONOS4 10088976868 43.216 km/h

64 4:18.084BAKATHANASI DIMITRA PS KRONOS5 10113149167 41.846 km/h

60 4:21.779PANAGIOTAKOPOULOU
AIKATERINI

PO PATRON6 10138268834 41.256 km/h

58 4:23.897TZOULAKI ATHINA PAS RETHYMNIS A7 10101457334 40.925 km/h

61 DNFTOURLI DESPOINA PO PATRON8 10132461160

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel

1/1PageTCM v2www.veloresults.com03-08-2024 11:49Report printed:



Communiqué n° 71

Women Elite Omnium
Results / Résultats

Athens, 2 August 2024

Rank No. Name Team sc te el
Subtotal
Points 1 2 3 4

Lap
Points

Finish
Order Total

Points Race

1 56 MILAKI Argyro 40 (1) 40 (1) 40 (1) 120PAS RETHYMNIS ATLAS 03 5 6 25 139

2 59 KOKKALI Vasiliki 36 (3) 36 (3) 38 (2) 110PGS LARISSAS 02 2 2 42 118

3 63 PAPADIMITRIOU STAMPORI Eirini 38 (2) 38 (2) 36 (3) 112POR RODILIOS -201 1 10 13 107

4 58 TZOULAKI Athina 34 (4) -40 34 (4) 28PAS RETHYMNIS ATLAS 05 3 4 31 41

51 DOXAKI Eleni -40 DNF DNFAO KYDON 0 0 DNF

62 ZACHARIOUDAKI Chrysoula 0 (97) DNF DNFPOCH TALOS 0 0 DNF

53 BONTOURI Agapi 0 (98) DNF DNFAO KYDON 0 0 DNF

61 TOURLI Despoina 0 (99) DNF DNFPO PATRON 0 0 DNF

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel
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Communiqué n° 56

Women's Elimination
Results / Résultats

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeam UCI Code
10008928226PAS RETHYMNIS ATLASMILAKI ARGYRO561

10131400931POR RODILIOSPAPADIMITRIOU STAMPORI EIRI632

10088976868PS KRONOSKAROUSOU  EIRINI MARIA653

10125819892PGS LARISSASKOKKALI VASILIKI594

10101457334PAS RETHYMNIS ATLASTZOULAKI ATHINA585

10113149167PS KRONOSBAKATHANASI DIMITRA646

10115347835AO KYDONFRAGKIOUDAKI VASILIKI527

10138268834PO PATRONPANAGIOTAKOPOULOU AIKATERI608

10138628542AO KYDONNTAOUNTAKI EIRINI549

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel
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Communiqué n° 60

Women's Elite Scratch Race
Results / Résultats

Race distance 10km 40 laps

Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Rank Bib Name Laps DownTeam UCI Code

Elapsed time: 15:22.679 Average speed: 39.017 km/h

10131400931POR RODILIOSPAPADIMITRIOU STAMPORI EIRI631

10008928226PAS RETHYMNIS ATLASMILAKI ARGYRO562

10125819892PGS LARISSASKOKKALI VASILIKI593

10088976868PS KRONOSKAROUSOU  EIRINI MARIA654

1041042428AO KYDON -1DOXAKI ELENI51 DNF

10115347835AO KYDON -1FRAGKIOUDAKI VASILIKI52 DNF

10101457334PAS RETHYMNIS ATLAS -1TZOULAKI ATHINA58 DNF

10132461160PO PATRON -1TOURLI DESPOINA61 DNF

10113149167PS KRONOS -1BAKATHANASI DIMITRA64 DNF

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel
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Athens, 2-4 August 2024

Results / Résultats

Race distance: 20km 80laps (8 sprints)

Results / Résultats

Women's Elite Points Race

Communiqué n° 58

1Bib Name UCI Code
Finish
Order Points

Lap
Points2 3 4 5 6Rank

Sprints

Team 7 8

1 56 MILAKI ARGYRO PAS RETHYMNIS ATLAS 10008928226 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 4505 10

2 63 PAPADIMITRIOU STAM POR RODILIOS 10131400931 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2503 6

3 59 KOKKALI VASILIKI PGS LARISSAS 10125819892 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2002 4

4 58 TZOULAKI ATHINA PAS RETHYMNIS ATLAS 10101457334 1 1 4 501 2

5 64 BAKATHANASI DIMITR PS KRONOS 10113149167 1 1 1 1 5 40

6 62 ZACHARIOUDAKI CHR POCH TALOS 10091569293 6 00

61 TOURLI DESPOINA PO PATRON 10132461160 0 DNF0

51 DOXAKI ELENI AO KYDON 1041042428 0 DNF-40

52 FRAGKIOUDAKI VASILI AO KYDON 10115347835 0 DNF-40

Communiqué approved by the President of the Commissaires Panel
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 Communique #36a
 Results

Women's EliteTeam Sprint

RANK BIB NAME NAT
1/4 1/2 3/4 Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

Section Times
1 106 AO KYDON 31.03857.993

DOXAKI ELENI GREG3103
1041042428
AO KYDON51

FRAGKIOUDAKI VASILIKI GREG2115
10115347835
AO KYDON52

NTAOUNTAKI EIRINI GREG2943
10138628542
AO KYDON54
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ΠΑΝΕΛΛΗΝΙΟ ΠΡΩΤΑΘΛΗΜΑ ΠΙΣΤΑΣ 2024
ΠΙΝΑΚΑΣ ΜΕΤΑΛΛΙΩΝ ΕΛΙΤ (ΑΝΔΡΕΣ - ΓΥΝΑΙΚΕΣ)

ΧΡΥΣΑ ΑΡΓΥΡΑ ΧΑΛΚΙΝΑ ΣΥΝΟΛΟ
1 ΠΟ ΡΟΔΗΛΙΟΣ 3 5 2 10

2 ΠΣ ΚΡΟΝΟΣ 1 2 5 8

3 ΠΓΣ ΛΑΡΙΣΑΣ 3 5 8

4 ΑΟ ΘΗΣΕΑΣ 2 2 2 6

5 ΠΑΣ ΡΕΘΥΜΝΟΥ ΑΤΛΑΣ 4 1 5

6 ΠΣ ΑΙΟΛΟΣ 3 1 4

7 ΠΟΧ ΤΑΛΩΣ 2 1 1 4

8 ΠΟ ΠΑΤΡΩΝ 2 1 3

9 ΠΑΝΑΘΗΝΑΙΚΟΣ ΑΟ 1 2 3

10 ΑΟ ΚΥΔΩΝ 1 1 2

11 VC MEILEN 1 1 2


